Respondent No.3, 

Muhammad Amin, is the applicant's relative and acquaintance. According to 

the applicant's version, on 08.06.2025 at 10:00 A.M, the respondent No. 3 

approached the applicant at his motorcycle showroom and requested a loan of 

Rs.13,10,000/- (thirteen lac and ten thousand rupees) on a borrowing basis, 

undertaking to repay the same after one month and offering to issue a cheque in 

the applicant's name as security. The applicant requested time of three days to 

arrange funds. On 11.06.2025 at about 11:30 A.M, the applicant, in the presence